
TM Pre-Lit Tree 
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
75 LED G35 lights with 500 Constant ON mini lights iTwinkle light show 
Item Number: 00681     UL String Model Nos.: CFPS(I)-100/2F(0.34), NHI-G35-75 
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be followed 
including the following: 
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS  
• This is an electrical product - not a toy! To avoid the risk of fire, burns, personal 
injury and electric shock it should not be played with or placed where small 
children can reach it. 

• Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and 
outdoor use. When products are used in outdoor applications, connect the 
product to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not 
provided contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. 

• This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use. 
• Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or 
other similar sources of heat. 

• Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp 
hooks or nails. 

• Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire. 
• Unplug the product when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if 
left unattended. 

• Do not use this product for other than its intended use. 
• Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string. 
• Do not place lighting string on carpeting, drapes, furniture or allow it to contact 
vinyl siding while the power is on. 

• Do not perform any maintenance or troubleshoot for bad/broken lamps while 
the power is on. 

• Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cord as this may 
damage the wire insulation. 

• Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the 
product when in use. 

• This product has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other) as a 
feature to reduce the risk of electric shock. This plug will fit in a polarized outlet 
only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still 
does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not use with an extension cord 
unless plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter or replace the plug. 

• This product is equipped with push-in type lamps. Do not twist lamps 
• This product employs overload protection (fuse). A blown fuse indicates an 
overload or short-circuit situation. If the fuse blows, unplug the product from 
the outlet. Also, unplug any additional strings or products that may be 
attached to the product. Replace the fuse as per the User Servicing 
instructions (follow product marking for proper fuse rating) and check the 
product. If the replacement fuse blows, a short-circuit may be present and the 
product should be discarded. 

• Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the 
product. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS 
• When the product is placed on a live tree, the tree should be well maintained 

and fresh. Do not place on live trees in which the needles are brown or break 
off easily. Keep the tree holder filled with water.  

USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS (Continued) 
• If the product is placed on a tree, the tree should be well secured and stable. 
• Before using, or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that 
have cut, damaged or frayed wire insulation or cords, cracks in the 
lampholders or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire. 

• When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is 
placed, including trees, branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain or 
stress on the product conductors, connections and wires.  

• When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight. 
USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS 
String Set Fuse Replacement:  
a) Before changing fuses, make sure the set is unplugged.  
b) Grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other 

outlet device. Do not unplug by pulling on cord. 
c) Using a flathead screwdriver, open fuse cover. Slide 

open the fuse access cover on top of attachment plug 
towards blades. 

d) Remove fuses carefully. 
e) Risk of fire. Replace fuse only with 3 Amp, 125 Volt fuse (provided with product). 
f) Close fuse cover. Slide closed the fuse access cover on top of attachment 

plug. Make sure door is fully closed and fuses are completely covered. 
g) Risk of fire. Do not replace attachment plug. Contains a safety device (fuse) 

that should not be removed. Discard product if the attachment plug is 
damaged. 

Short and Long Extension Cord Fuse Replacement:  
Replace the fuse. 
a) Grasp the plug and remove from the receptacle or 

other outlet device. Do not unplug by pulling on cord.  
b) Using a flathead screwdriver, open fuse cover. Slide 

open the fuse access cover on top of attachment plug 
towards blades. 

c) Remove fuses carefully. 
d) Risk of fire. Replace fuse only with 5 Amp, 125 Volt fuse for the short 

extension cord (provided with product). For long extension cord replace fuse 
only with 7 Amp, 125 Volt fuse (provided with product). 

e) Close fuse cover. Slide closed the fuse access cover on top of attachment 
plug. Make sure door is fully closed and fuses are completely covered. 

f) Risk of fire. Do not replace attachment plug. Contains a safety device (fuse) 
that should not be removed. Discard product if the attachment plug is 
damaged. 

Install Class 2 Power Supply To String: 
NOTE: Use only this GE branded, Class 2 Power Supply,  
Model SA3A-050-3000, manufactured by TDC that was provided 
with this product. DO NOT use this adapter with any other product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Fig. 1   Fig. 2   Fig 3 
1. Remove the Power Supply from its packing box. 
2. The LED string is fitted with a 2-pronged fitting. 
3. Align the notch in fitting with the inner tab on end of Power Supply {Fig. 1} 
4. Fully insert the fitting into the Power Supply {Fig. 2} 
5. Screw the collar completely onto the Power Supply turning clockwise {Fig. 3} 
 

WARNING:  
• This string contains two different types of Replaceable bulbs - steady-

illuminating and fuse. REPLACEABLE FUSED BULBS are identified with 
white bases. There is one fuse bulb for each lighted circuit of 50 bulbs. 
Always replace burned-out bulbs promptly. If a number 
of bulbs are burned out, extra stress is put on the 
remaining bulbs in the circuit. This may cause 
additional bulbs to burn out prematurely. When a fuse 
bulb fails the entire circuit will not light. 

• Risk of fire. This product employs overload protection (fuse bulb) in each 
series circuit to provide overload protection in addition to the fuse(s) located in 
the plug. Do not replace the fuse bulb contained in this set with any other 
type of bulb. Use only spare fuse bulbs provided with this product. 

Note: G35 LED’s are non-replaceable. Tampering with this set voids 
the warranty. 
Replace Steady Bulb: Before changing bulbs, make sure set is unplugged. 

NOTE: Steady and Fuse bulbs are not interchangeable. 
a) Grasp plug and 

remove from the 
receptacle or other 
outlet device. Do not 
unplug by pulling cord. 

b) Hold bulb by the plastic 
base and pull 
bulb/base straight out of socket.  

c) Replace bulb with only 2.5 Volt, 
0.425Watt super bright midget 
push-in type lamp provided 
with product.  

d) Push spare bulb/base 
assembly into socket. Do not 
twist bulb when inserting into 
socket. If bulbs are twisted, part 
of the set will not light. 

If the spare bulbs provided with the product have no plastic base or 
the plastic base does not fit, first follow a)-b) above. Then 1) Remove 
the old bulb by straightening the bulb wires and 
pulling bulb straight from the base. (Fig. a), 2) 
Replace the new bulb by straightening the bulb 
leads and aiming each wire into a separate hole 
in the plastic base (Fig. b), 3) Make sure each 
bulb lead comes out an exit opening at the bottom of the plastic base. 
Now bend each lead up such that each bulb lead fits closely against 
the narrow side and in the center of the plastic base (Fig. c). 
Replace Fuse Bulb: 
NOTE: Fuse bulbs are secured in the base with adhesive. Do not 
attempt to remove. 
Remove old fuse bulb and replace with only 2.5 Volt, 0.425Watt fuse 
bulbs provided with product. 

CAUTION:  
• To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock: 

a) Do not install on trees having needles, leaves or branch coverings of metal 
or materials which look like metal, and 

b) Do not mount or support strings in a manner that can cut or damage wire 
insulation.  

• To reduce the risk of overheating, replace burned-out lamps promptly. Use 
2.5 Volt, 0.425Watt lamps only. 

• This Pre-Lit tree is rated 219 Watts, do not overload. 
For Indoor Use Only                                                                         Printed in China 

REPLACEABLE 
FUSED BULBS:  
identified with a 

white base. 



IMPORTANT! 
Read Carefully 

Keep for future use 
7.5 ft. / 2.29 m Pre-Lit Christmas Tree  

 
Nicolas Holiday Inc. thanks you for your purchase of this pre-lit Christmas tree. 
With proper use and care, your tree will provide years of use and memories. 
Carefully follow the instructions below on how to assemble and disassemble 
your tree. If you should have any problems with your tree, or if the tree does 
not light after assembly, DO NOT return it to the place of purchase. Please 
refer to the trouble shooting section of this manual or call our toll free number: 
1-877-398-7337 and a customer service representative will assist you. Our 
customer service center is open Monday through Friday 10:00 AM to 7:00 
PM EST with additional hours throughout the holiday season. You can also 
visit us on the web at: 

www.geholidaylighting.com 
Enjoy your holidays! 

Before you Begin: 
∗ The tree needs to be placed in a clear area, on a flat surface with no obstructions. 
∗ Remove and unwrap all parts. Retain shipping carton for future storage. 
Preassembly: 
∗ Refer to the iTwinkle TREE™ Assembly Diagram. 
∗ Loosen thumbscrew in stand for legs to open and pole to insert. 
∗ Place stand where desired as assembled tree is heavy to move. 
Disclaimer: DO NOT USE OR INSTALL ANY ADDITIONAL CHRISTMAS 
LIGHTING OR ORNAMENTATION THAT IS POWERED BY A LIGHT BULB 
SOCKET. DOING THIS MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE TO YOUR CHRISTMAS 
TREE OR CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY. DOING THIS, WILL RESULT IN A 
VOID OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY OF THIS PRODUCT. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
▪ this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
▪ this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
＊ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
＊ Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver. 
＊ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 

the receiver is connected. 
＊ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
FCC Caution: Any Changes or Modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void user’s authority to operate this 
equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 
Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body. 

TM 

Tree Assembly Diagram 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
If needed, adjust branch tips to make the tree look fuller. 

Congratulations! 
Your lighted tree is complete and ready to use with your 

selected device. 

Trouble shooting Tips: 
If tree does not illuminate, the tree may be plugged into a controlled 
wall outlet. Make sure the switch is turned ON. If a tree section does 
not light, check: 
∗ Sections A, B or Treetop: Recheck all factory and your assembly 

connections. 
∗ If a portion of a section does not light, check for loose lamps or 

missing mini lamps or fuses. Check that the connector on the plug 
adapter is fully secured. 

 
NOTES: 
∗ The LED reflectors are not removable. 
∗ The LED are not replaceable. 

Most Frequently Asked Questions 
Q. May I add a lighted decorative tree top to my tree? 
A. Yes, There is an outlet at the back of the bladed plug of the tree 

top. 
Q. May I put blinking or flashing bulbs on my tree? 
A. No 
Q. May I add extra string sets to my pre-lit tree? 
A. No 
Q. May I put my pre-lit tree outside? 
A. No. Pre-lit trees are for indoor use only. 
Q. May I hang glass ornaments on a pre-lit tree? 
A. Yes, however do not hang directly on the wires of the lights. 
Q. May I remove a light string bulb and add a pig tailed illuminated 

or animated ornament or motor? 
A. No, removing the bulbs and inserting any additional device into 

lamp holder will cause the light set to cease to operate and 
may revoke the limited warranty of this product. 

Tree Storage: 
Remove the plug from the wall outlet. Starting from the treetop, first remove 
the plug from the extension cord in section B. Then untwist the securing 
cap to pull apart the connectors. Lift the treetop straight up from section B. 
Step A: Gently and carefully fold the branches up toward the center 
to avoid bulb damage. Place the treetop into your original shipping carton. 
Next remove the plug from section B to section A. Set aside after repeating 
Step A. Then while holding the tree pole of section A, loosen the thumb 
screw located on the tree stand. Remove section A from the tree stand. 
Repeat Step A and place into the carton. To close the tree stand for 
storage, remove the speaker, loosen thumbscrew and push the legs 
inward. Place tree stand and section B into the carton. Place the speaker 
into the carton. Seal the carton closed. 
Important: Store your carton neatly in a cool, dry location protected from 
sunlight to prolong the tree life and keep the light sets in working order. 
Spare Parts: Your Tree includes a plastic bag containing spare steady and 
fuse bulbs, spare 3-amp fuses, as replacements for the lighting strings and 
(1) 5-amp fuse. 
NOTE: The 5-amp spare fuse is ONLY to replace an open fuse in the 
SHORT extension cord WITHIN the tree section. The spare 7 amp fuse for 
the LONG extension cord at the BOTTOM of your tree is located within the 
plug cavity. 

     Item Number: 00681 

5. Untie the RED 
twist-tie to release 
the branch panels. 
Follow step 2. 

3. Assemble the middle 
section after first 
removing the green 
protective cap. 
NOTE: On a bottom 
branch near the pole is 
a special male LED 
connector. See insert at 
top. 

2. Untie the RED 
twist-tie releasing 
the branches. All 
branches should 
fall into place with 
a gentle pull on 
the outer layer of 
branches. 
NOTE: On a top 
branch near the 
pole is a special 
female LED 
Connector.  
See insert at top. 

6. Holding the treetop 
with one hand gently 
pull down the outer 
layer of branches. Then 
align the treetop post to 
the top of the middle 
section and insert fully.  
(See picture to left) 

 

1. Open the tree stand. Remove the protective 
red cap from the bottom section, insert pole 
into the stand and tighten the screw. 
NOTE: Unpack and place the speaker on 
the stand’s bracket. Hold until Step 8. 

7. a) Insert the plug from the 
treetop into the unused 
outlet on extension cord 
of the middle section. 

     b) Align the 3 prongs and flat 
area. Fully insert the 
LED connectors 
together. Twist cap fully 
to secure. 

4. a) Insert the plug from 
extension cord of the 
middle section into 
the unused outlet on 
extension cord of  the 
bottom section. 

b) Align the 3 prongs 
and flat area. Fully 
insert the LED 
connectors together. 
Twist cap fully to 
secure. 

8. Insert the plug from the 
Note in Step 1 directly 
into an electrical wall 
outlet to turn the tree 
lights on. 

Wall 
Outlet 

Speaker 



TM Pre-Lit Tree 
IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES 

SOBRE SEGURIDAD 
Espectáculo de luces iTwinkle de 75 luces de LED G35 con 500 miniluces Constant ON 
Número de árticulo: 00681      Números de modelo de cadena UL: CFPS(I)-100/2F(0.34), NHI-G35-75 
Cuando se usan productos eléctricos se deben seguir siempre precauciones básicas 
incluyendo las siguientes: 

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES 
SOBRE SEGURIDAD 
• ¡Este es un producto eléctrico – no un juguete! Para evitar riesgos de incendios, 

quemaduras, lesiones personales y descargas eléctricas, no se debe jugar con él 
ni colocar al alcance de los niños pequeños. 

• No use productos de temporada en exteriores a menos que sean adecuados para el uso 
en interiores y exteriores.Cuando los productos se usen en aplicaciones en exteriores, 
conéctelos a un tomacorriente con interruptor de circuito de falla conectado a tierra (GFCI). 
De no existir, comuníquese con un electricista calificado para su instalación adecuada. 

• Este producto de temporada no está concebido para la instalación ni el uso permanentes. 
• No lo instale ni coloque cerca de calentadores a gas o eléctricos, chimeneas, velas ni 

ninguna otra fuente de calor similar. 
• No fije los alambres del producto usando clavos ni grapas, ni lo coloque sobre clavos o 

ganchos afilados. 
• No permita que las bombillas descansen sobre el cable de la fuente ni sobre ningún otro alambre. 
• Desenchufe el producto al salir de la casa, cuando se retire a dormir o si lo deja desatendido. 
• No use este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea para el que está destinado. 
• No cuelgue adornos ni ningún otro objeto del cable, los alambres o la línea de luces. 
• No coloque la línea de luces sobre alfombras, cortinas o muebles, ni permita que haga 

contacto con el revestimiento de vinilo cuando el producto esté encendido. 
• No realice ninguna labor de mantenimiento o detección de bombillas defectuosas o rotas 

cuando el producto esté encendido.  
• No cierre puertas ni ventanas sobre el producto o la extensión eléctrica pues esto podría 

dañar el aislamiento de  los alambres. 
• No cubra el producto con paños, papeles ni ningún otro material que no sea parte del 

mismo cuando esté en uso. 
• Este producto tiene un enchufe polarizado (una pata más ancha que la otra) como un 

medio de reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Este enchufe tiene una única forma de 
entrar en un tomacorriente polarizado. Si el enchufe no entra, inviértalo. Si aún no entra, 
consulte a un electricista calificado. No lo use con una extensión a menos que el enchufe 
entre completamente en la extensión. No altere ni reemplace el enchufe. 

• Este producto está equipado con bombillas de presión. No enrosque las bombillas. 
• Este producto emplea protección contra sobrecargas (fusible). Un fusible quemado indica 

una situación de sobrecarga o cortocircuito. Si el fusible se quema, desenchufe el producto 
del tomacorriente. Desenchufe también cualquier línea adicional o producto conectado a 
este producto. Reemplace el fusible según las instrucciones de servicio para el usuario 
(respete la calificación del fusible indicada en el mismo) y revise el producto. Si el fusible de  
reemplazo se quema, puede haber haber un cortocircuito y el producto debe ser 
desechado. 

• Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que aparecen en el producto o que se incluyen con el mismo.  

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y CUIDADO 
• Cuando coloque el producto en un árbol vivo, el árbol debe estar bien conservado y fresco. 

No lo  coloque en árboles vivos cuyas agujas tengan un color marrón o se rompan 
fácilmente. Mantenga el recipiente  del árbol lleno de agua. 

• Si el producto se coloca sobre un árbol, dicho árbol debe estar bien fijo y estable. 
• Antes de usar o reusar, inspeccione el producto cuidadosamente. Deseche todo producto 

que tenga cables o alambres cortados, dañados o con el aislamiento raído, grietas en los 
portalámparas o soportes, conexiones sueltas o alambres de cobre expuestos. 

• Cuando vaya a guardar el producto, retírelo con cuidado de donde se haya colocado, ya sean ramas de árboles 
arbustos, para evitar cualquier tensión excesiva en los conductores, conexiones y alambres del producto. 

• Cuando no esté en uso, guárdelo de manera organizada en un lugar seco, fresco y protegido de la luz solar. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SERVICIO PARA EL USUARIO 
Reemplazo del fusible del juego: 
a) Antes de cambiar los fusibles,asegúrese de desenchufar el juego. 
b) Tome el enchufe y retírelo del tomacorriente o de la toma 

del otro aparato.  
No hale el cable para desenchufarlo. 

c) Usando un destornillador plano, abra la cubierta de los 
fusibles. Abra la cubierta de accesoa los fusibles ubicada en la parte superior 
del enchufe deslizándola hacia las patas.  

d) Retire los fusibles con cuidado  
e) Riesgo de incendio. Reemplace el fusible sólo con un fusible de 3 amperios y 

125 voltios (se incluye con el producto). 
f) Cierre la cubierta de los fusibles. Deslícela sobre el enchufe para cerrarla. 

Asegúrese de que quede completamente cerrada y que los fusibles estén 
completamente cubiertos. 

g) Riesgo de incendio. No reemplace el enchufe. Este contiene un dispositivo de 
seguridad (fusible) que no se debe retirar. Deseche el producto si el enchufe 
está dañado. 

Reemplazo del fusible de los cables de extensión corto y largo:  
Reemplace el fusible. 
a) Tome el enchufe y retírelo del tomacorriente o de la 

toma del otro aparato. No hale el cable para 
desenchufarlo. 

b) Usando un destornillador plano, abra la cubierta de los 
fusibles. Abra la cubierta de accesoa los fusibles ubicada 
en la parte superior del enchufe deslizándola hacia las patas.  

c) Retire los fusibles con cuidado  
d) Riesgo de incendio. Reemplace el fusible sólo con un fusible de 5 amperios, 

125 voltios para el cable de extensión corto (se incluye con el producto). Para el 
cable de extensión largo, reemplácelo sólo con un fusible de 7 amperios, 125 
voltios (se incluye con el producto). 

e) Cierre la cubierta de los fusibles. Deslícela sobre el enchufe para cerrarla. 
Asegúrese de que quede completamente cerrada y que los fusibles estén 
completamente cubiertos. 

f) Riesgo de incendio. No reemplace el enchufe. Este contiene un dispositivo de 
seguridad (fusible) que no se debe retirar. Deseche el producto si el enchufe 
está dañado. 

Instale la fuente de energía de Clase 2 a la línea: 
NOTA: Use sólo la fuente de energía de Clase 2 de la marca GE, 
modelo SA3A-050-3000, frabicada por TDC que se incluye con 
este producto. NO use este adaptador con ningún otro producto. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Fig. 1    Fig. 2   Fig 3 
1. Retire la fuente de energía su caja. 
2. La línea de LED tiene un acoplador de 2 espigas. 
3. Alinee la muesca del acoplador con la lengüeta interior del extremo 

de la fuente {Fig. 1}. 
4. Inserte completamente el acoplador en la fuente de energía {2Fig. 2}. 
5. Enrosque completamente el collar en la fuente de energía girando 

en el sentido del reloj {Fig. 3}. 

ADVERTENCIA:  
• Este juego contiene dos tipos diferentes de bombillos reemplazables: de 

encendido constante y con fusible. Los BOMBILLOS REEMPLAZABLES se 
identifican por su base blanca. Hay un bombillo con fusible 
por cada circuito iluminado de 50 bombillos.Cambie 
siempre los bombillas fundidos inmediatamente. Si hay 
varios bombillas fundidos, los bombillas restantes recibirán 
más tensión en el circuito. 

• Cuando un bombillo con fusible falla, el circuito completo no se 
enciende.Riesgo de incendio. Este producto usa protección contra sobrecargas 
(bombillo con fusible) en cada circuito en serie para brindar protección contra 
sobrecarga adicional a la que brinda(n) el(los) fusible(s) ubicado(s) en el 
enchufe. No reemplace el bombillo con fusible de este juego con ningún otro 
tipo de bombillo. Use solo los bombillos de repuesto que se incluyen con este 
producto. 

Nota: Los LEDs y las tapas de los reflectores no se pueden retirar y no son 
reemplazables. La alteración de este juego anulará la garantía. 
Reemplace el bombillo de encendido continuo: Antes de cambiar las 
bombillas, asegúrese de desenchufar el juego. 
NOTA : Los bombillos de encendido continuo y los bombillos con fusibles no son 
intercambiables. 
a) Tome el enchufe y 

retírelo del 
solamente 
tomacorriente o de la 
toma del super, otro 
aparato.No hale el 
cable product. Papa 
desenchufarlo.  

b) Sostenga la bombilla por la base 
plástica y hale la bombilla/base 
hacia afuera del portalámpara. 

c) Reemplace los bombillas de 
encendido continuo solamente con 
los bombillas de presión pequeñas 
de brillo super, 2,5 voltios y  0,425 
vatios que se incluyen con el 
product.  

d) Empuje la base/bombilla de 
repuesto en el portalámpara.. No la 
enrosque cuando la inserte en el 
mismo.  Si enrosca la bombilla, parte 
del juego no encenderát.  

Si las bombillas de repuesto que se incluyen con el producto no tienen básica 
plástica o la base no entra, siga primero los pasos a-b anteriores. Luego, 1) Retire 
la bombilla vieja estirando los alambres de la bombilla y 
halándola para sacarla de la base (Fig a), 2) Coloque la 
bombilla nueva estirando los alambres de la bombilla e 
insertando cada alambre por un orificio separado de la 
base plástica. (Fig. b), 3) Asegúrese de que los alambres 
de la bombilla salgan por los orificios al fondo de la base 
plástica. Doble ahora los alambres hacia arriba de manera que cada alambre 
quede ajustado contra el lado estrecho de la base plastic (Fig. c). 
Reemplace el bombillo con fusible: 
NOTA: El bombillo con fusible está fijo a la base con adhesivo. No intente retirarlo. 
Retire el bombillo con fusible viejo y reemplácelo solo con los bombillos con fusible 
de 2,5 voltios y 0,425 vatio que se incluyen con el producto. 

PRECAUCION:   
• Para reducir el riesgo de incendios y descargas eléctricas: 

a) No lo instale en árboles que tengan agujas, hojas o ramas cubiertas de metal 
o materiales que parezcan de metal y  

b) no instale ni soporte las líneas de manera que se pueda dañar el aislamiento 
de los alambres. 

• Para reducir el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento, reemplace las bombillas 
quemadas inmediatamente.Use sólo bombillas de 2,5 voltios y 0,425 vatios. 

• Este árbol preiluminado está calificado para 219 vatios. No lo sobrecargue. 
Para uso interior solamente                                                               Impreso en China 

BOMBILLOS CON 
FUSIBLE 

REEMPLAZABLES 
Se identifican por la 

base blanca. 



¡IMPORTANTE! 
 Lea detenidamente 

Conserve esta información para su uso futuro 
Árbol de navidad preiluminado de 7,5 pies/2,29 m 

 
Nicolas Holiday Inc. te agaradece la compra de este árbol de Navidad pre-iluminado. Con el 
uso y el cuidado apropiados, su árbol de Navidad le brindará años de uso y buenos 
recuerdos. Siga con cuidado las instrucciones siguientes para ensamblar y desarmar su 
árbol de Navidad preiluminado. Si tiene cualquier problema con su árbol, o si el árbol no 
enciende después de ensamblarlo, NO lo devuelva al lugar de la compra. Por favor, 
consulte la sección de detección de problemas en este manual o llame a nuestro número 
gratuito: 1-877-398-7337 y un representante de atención al cliente le ayudará. Nuestro 
centro de atención al cliente está abierto de lunes a viernes de 10 AM a 7 PM (hora del este) 
con horas adicionales durante la temporada de fiestas. También puede visitarnos por 
internet en:   

www.geholidaylighting.com 
¡Disfrute sus fiestas! 

Antes de comenzar: 
∗ El árbol necesita estar ubicado en un lugar despejado, sobre una superficie plana y sin 

obstrucciones. 
∗ Retire todas las piezas de la caja y desenvuélvalas. Guarde la caja para el almacenaje 

en un futuro   
Ensamblaje previo: 
∗ Refiérase al diagrama de ensamblaje del árbol iTwinkle TREE™. 
∗ Afloje el tornillo manual de la base para poder abrir las patas e insertar el poste del árbol. 
∗ Coloque la base en el lugar donde desea poner el árbol, ya que una vez ensamblado, 

este es muy pesado para moverlo. 
Renuncia de responsabilidad: NO USE NI INSTALE NINGUNA  LUZ O ADORNO 
DE NAVIDAD QUE RECIBA LA CORRIENTE DE UN PORTALAMPARA. EL HACER 
ESTO PUDIERA DAÑAR SU ARBOL DE NAVIDAD O CAUSAR LESIONES 
PERSONALES. ESTO CONDUCIRA ADEMAS A LA ANULACION DE LA GARANTIA 
LIMITADA DE ESTE PRODUCTO. 
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas FCC.El funcionamiento está sujeto a 
las siguientes dos condiciones: 
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial,y 
(2) deberá aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,incluida la interferencia que pudiese 
causar la operación no deseada. 
NOTA: este equipo ha sido probado y se ha verificado que cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital Clase B, conforme a la Parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. Estos límites 
están diseñados para proporcionar protección razonable contra interferencia perjudicial en 
una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencia perjudicial a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no 
se producirán interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo genera 
interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar al 
apagar y encender el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia 
con una o más de las siguientes medidas: 
-Reoriente o reubique la antena de recepción. 
-Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 
-Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito distinto al que usa el receptor. 
-Solicite ayuda al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV. 
Precaución de la FCC: Cualquier cambio o modificación que no haya sido aprobada 
explícitamente por la parte responsable para su cumplimiento con las normas, podría anular 
la autoridad del usuario para utilizar este aparato. Este transmisor no puede colocarse ni 
funcionar conjuntamente con ningún otro transmisor o antena. 
Declaración en cuanto a la exposición a radiaciones:  
Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación establecidos por la FCC para 
un ambiente no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y funcionar a una distancia mínima 
de 20 cm entre el emisor de radiación y su cuerpo 

. TM 

Diagrama de ensamblaje del árbol 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Si fuera necesario, ajuste las puntas de las ramas para que el árbol se vea más frondoso. 

Congratulations! 
Su árbol iluminado ya está terminado y listo para usar con el aparato que usted elija. 

 

Consejos para la detección de averías 
Si el árbol no enciende, puede que esté conectado a un tomacorriente controlado. 
Asegúrese de llevar el interruptor a la posición de encendido. Si una sección del 
árbol no enciende, revise lo siguiente: 
∗  Secciones A, B o tope del árbol: Revise nuevamente todas las conexiones de 

fábrica y las que usted realizó. 
∗ Si una parte de una sección no enciende, revise para detectar bombillos 

sueltos o minibombillos o fusibles faltantes. Verifique que el conector del 
adaptador del enchufe esté acoplado completamente. 

 
NOTA: Los LEDs y las tapas de los reflectores no se pueden retirar y no son reemplazables. 

Preguntas más frecuentes 
P. ¿Puedo agregar una punta de árbol decorative iluminada a mi árbol? 
R. Sí. Hay un tomacorriente en la parte trasera de enchufe con patas de la sección 

superior del árbol. 
P. ¿Puedo instalar bombillos intermitentes o centelleantes en mi árbol? 
R. No 
P. ¿Puedo agregar líneas de luces adicionales a mi árbol preiluminado? 
R. No 
P. ¿Puedo colocar mi árbol preiluminado en exteriores? 
R. No. Los árboles preiluminados son para uso interior solamente. 
P. ¿Puedo colgar adornos de vidrio de un árbol preiluminado? 
R. Sí, pero no los cuelgue directamente de los alambres de las luces. 
P. ¿Puedo retirar un bombillo y agregar un adorno iluminado o animado o un motor? 
R. No, el quitar un bombillo para insertar cualquier dispositivo en un portalámpa 

ocasionará que el juego de luces deje de funcionar y pudiera revocar la garantía 
limitada de este producto. 

Almacenaje del árbol: 
Retire el enchufe del tomacorriente de pared. Comenzando por el tope del árbol, retire 
primero el enchufe de la extensión de la sección B. Desenrosque luego la tapa de 
seguridad para separar los conectores. Levante el tope del árbol con un movimiento recto 
hacia arriba para separarlo de la sección B. Paso A: Doble las ramas hacia arriba y hacia 
el centro suavemente y con cuidado para no dañar los bombillos. Coloque el tope del 
árbol en su caja original. Luego, retire el enchufe de la sección B a la sección A. Coloque 
esta sección a un lado después de repetir el paso A. Ahora, mientras sostiene el poste de 
la sección A, afloje el tornillo manual ubicado en la base del árbol. Retire la sección A de la 
base, repita el paso A y coloque esta sección en la caja. Para cerrar la base del árbol, retire 
el altavoz, afloje el tornillo manual y empuje las patas hacia adentro. Coloque finalmente la 
base y la sección B en la caja. Coloque el altavoz en la caja. Cierre y selle la caja. 
Importante: Guarde la caja de manera organizada en un lugar fresco y seco, protegido 
de la luz solar para prolonger la vida útil del árbol y el uncionamiento de los juegos de luces. 

Piezas de repuesto: Su árbol incluye una bolsa plástica que contiene bombillos de 
repuesto, bombillos con fusible reemplazables,bombillos con fusible reemplazables 
fusibles de 3 amperios como repuestos para el juego de luces y 1 fusible de 5 amperios 

NOTA: Este fusible de 5 amperios es SOLAMENTE para el reemplazo de un fusible 
abierto en la extensión CORTA ubicada DENTRO de las secciones del árbol. El fusible de 
7 amperios de repuesto es para la extension LARGA de la parte INFERIOR de su árbol y 
se ubica en la cavidad del enchufe. 

Número de árticulo: 00681 

6. Sosteniendo el tope del árbol 
con una mano, hale la capa 
exterior de las ramas 
suavemente hacia abajo. 
Luego, alinee la sección 
intermedia del tope del 
árbol e insértela por 
completo. (Vea la figura a la 
izquierda)..  

5. Desate el sujetador 
ROJO para liberar los 
paneles de ramas.   
Siga el paso 2 

3. Ensamble la sección 
intermedia después 
de retirar la tapa 
protectora verde. 
NOTA: En una rama 
inferior, cerca del 
poste, hay un conector 
de LED macho 
especial. Vea el inserto 
en la parte superior. 

2. Desate el sujetador 
ROJO para liberar los 
paneles de ramas. 
Todas las ramas 
deben caer en su 
posición con sólo 
halar suavemente la 
capa exterior de las 
ramas. 
NOTA: En una de las 
ramas superiores, 
cerca del poste, hay 
un conector de LED 
hembra especial de 3 
orificios. Vea el inserto 
en la parte superior. 

1. Abra la base del árbol, retire la tapa protectora roja del poste 
A, inserte este poste en la base y apriete el tornillo. 
NOTA: Retire el sujetador blanco del cable enrollado en la 
parte inferior que contiene un enchufe, estire el cable y 
colóquelo a un lado hasta el paso 8. 

7. a) Inserte el enchufe del tope 
del árbol en el 
tomacorriente libre de la 
extensión de la sección 
intermedia. 

     b) Alinear las 3 espigas y el 
área plana, enchufe los 
conectores de LED. Gire 
la tapa completamente 
para fijarlos. 

4.  a) Inserte el enchufe 
de la extensión 
eléctrica de la 
sección intermedia 
en el tomacorriente 
libre de la extensión 
de la sección inferior. 
b) Después de alinear 
las 3 espigas y el área 
plana, enchufe 
totalmente los 
conectores de LED. 
Gire la tapa 
completamente para 
fijarlos. 

8. Inserte el enchufe 
mencionado en la 
NOTA: del paso 1 
directamente en un 
tomacorriente de pared 
para encender las 
luces del árbol. 
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